

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Ilyse Strongin-Bombicino (847) 432-6000 office (312) 285-7702 cell ilyse@ripplepublicrelations.com

## ONLINE:

www.chicagoIVsolution.com www.ketaminecentersofchicago.com https://www.facebook.com/ChicagoIVSolution

## IV SOLUTION KETAMINE CENTERS OF CHICAGO PROUD MEMBERS OF ASKP<sup>3</sup> The American Society of Ketamine Physicians (ASKP) announces inclusive name change

CHICAGO, IL (JUNE 2020) – IV Solution's membership with the American Society of Ketamine Physicians (ASKP) remains strong as their name change is announced. The ASKP name has changed from the American Society of Ketamine Physicians to the American Society of Ketamine Physicians, Psychotherapists & Practitioners (ASKP<sup>3)</sup>. The goal of this alteration is for more inclusivity and encouragement of collaboration.

As therapeutic ketamine use continues to grow, the organization strives to evolve with it. At a recent membership meeting, the board presented this new direction and updated their bylaws.

The ASKP<sup>3</sup> has stated, "A premise of this organization is that ketamine offers an opportunity that reaches beyond any one specialty and calls for close collaboration between professionals who understand and prescribe ketamine and professionals who understand mental health and pain."

"The inclusion of more practicing medical professionals will only further the reach of therapeutic ketamine. By targeting more individuals, more are able to benefit from it," says Dr. Bal Nandra, Chief Medical Officer at Chicago IV Solution.

Further discussion regarding therapeutic ketamine and practice standards will be held by the organization. The addition to their name aims to foster growth and advanced quality of therapeutic ketamine use.

## **ABOUT IV SOLUTION KETAMINE CENTERS OF CHICAGO**

IV Solution Ketamine Centers of Chicago, is the first private facility to offer clinically proven intravenous ketamine therapies for the treatment of depression, chronic pain, fibromyalgia, PTSD, post-menopausal hot flashes and other ailments. They collaborate with patients and their primary care physician, specialist, or mental health professional to optimize treatment and ensure continuity of care.

Located at 712 North Dearborn Street in Downtown Chicago, the state-of-the-art medical facility in River North offers customized therapy in a private, confidential setting with anesthesiologists, registered nurses, and skilled staff onsite.

For more information, the public is invited to call 844-9-IV-MEDS (948-6337), or email <a href="mailto:info@ChicagoIVSolution.com">info@ChicagoIVSolution.com</a>.

###